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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 70,643,850

 4,890,800

 0

 2,965,220

 0

 0

 24,839

 87,142

 70,668,689

 7,943,162

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,088,353,800
 154,466,800

 68,106,000
 2,630,111

 2,313,556,711
 0

 23,561,945,976
 0

 124,371,202

 7,780,419
 2,500,450

 671,677
 1,092,977

 26,126,515,119
 0

 177,812,354
 711,512,939

 7,556,248
 2,442,434

 659,865
 1,147,130

 647,544,996
 24,053,534
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 2,677,695,100
 169,148,000

 66,870,080
 2,619,435

 2,916,332,615
 0

 24,876,187,886
 0

 116,247,393

 8,305,378
 2,439,394

 566,421
 1,013,761

 29,170,915,387
 0

 143,403,473
 689,843,444

 8,335,277
 2,487,665

 458,549
 1,041,379

 659,624,979
 14,761,254

 66,433,710

 5,947,200

 60,000

 2,845,080

 40

 40

 26,837

 65,918

 66,520,587

 8,858,238

 48,721,500

 6,232,500

 2,877,500

 7,357,660

 0

 0

 2,538

 56,164

 51,601,538

 13,646,324

 4,285,286,720
 164,156,000

 35,166,000
 4,095,368

 4,488,704,088
 0

 30,091,893,571
 0

 474,176,545

 8,271,845
 3,094,850

 249,655
 1,629,085

 34,056,109,313
 0

 520,420,319
 440,595,887

 8,128,126
 2,878,576

 286,253
 1,718,693

 181,139,371
 262,797,390

 11,621,559,100
 705,386,800
 344,889,080

 14,264,968
 12,686,099,948

 0

 125,485,111,609
 0

 1,485,602,961

 38,266,207
 12,824,181

 1,949,194
 7,227,606

 148,133,730,148
 0

 1,758,626,331
 2,945,249,086

 37,789,059
 12,762,034

 2,063,431
 6,928,087

 1,797,209,516
 963,660,620

 311,392,230

 24,637,760

 5,418,000

 13,475,820

 40

 40

 164,403

 329,757

 316,974,673

 38,443,377

 27,042,432,700
 877,856,000
 129,329,000

 23,636,639
 28,073,254,339

 0

 136,548,609,756
 0

 2,188,403,988

 38,884,491
 14,097,803

 1,316,553
 8,385,737

 172,059,273,441
 0

 2,651,815,670
 2,049,481,348

 39,569,556
 14,130,230

 1,607,884
 8,362,581

 787,839,176
 1,181,069,607

 335,489,084

 35,468,500

 18,823,500

 26,811,150

 0

 0

 20,873

 358,457

 354,333,457

 62,638,107

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 671,598,530  674,386,233  443,936,761  2,760,870,136  1,968,908,783
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 32,476

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  590,859,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 37,162,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 12,944,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 82,016
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 21,847,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 56,196   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  50,106,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 0

 59,631
 1,500

 0
 1

 62,926

 8,002
 673

 51

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 40,639,176,590
 0

 330,079,773
 430,634,076

 3,079,623
 1,506,641

 173,574
 280,121

 7,941
 106

 1,155
 1

 68,668

 3,936
 262

 584

 20,018

 571,077,000

 93,775,000

 37,866,000

 135,948

 9,043,000

 20,693
 131,641,000

 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 40,913,092,824
 0

 291,154,996
 447,700,219

 2,829,185
 1,449,724

 148,940
 4,138,960

 115,293

 4,470,785,000

 370,819,000

 196,691,000

 766,249

 140,529,000

 127,004
 567,510,000

 402,855

 119,968
 1,606

 1,155
 2

 407,079

 23,965
 4,619

 2,845

 28,703
 62

 95
 2

 107,376

 6,215
 1,317

 532

 57,770

 1,219,433,000

 50,209,000

 39,260,000

 175,662

 37,366,000

 19,372
 89,469,000

 129,766

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 40,922,229,323
 0

 454,606,571
 337,963,683

 3,062,436
 1,716,788

 223,433
 492,462

 219,703
 172

 4,257
 2

 454,263

 24,327
 6,262

 3,560

 158,816

 4,828,303,000

 175,656,000

 182,395,000

 958,675

 163,203,000

 81,948
 358,051,000

 570,592

 24,756
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


