

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 13-JUL-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-05-2009

Reporting Period: May

2009

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes &	Cigars - Pound	ds of Pipe, Chewing	Tobacco,	Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)
-------------------------	----------------	---------------------	----------	------------------------

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	26,126,515,119	29,170,915,387	34,056,109,313	148,133,730,148	172,059,273,441
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	177,812,354	143,403,473	520,420,319	1,758,626,331	2,651,815,670
Cigars - Large	711,512,939	689,843,444	440,595,887	2,945,249,086	2,049,481,348
Snuff	7,556,248	8,335,277	8,128,126	37,789,059	39,569,556
Chewing Tobacco	2,442,434	2,487,665	2,878,576	12,762,034	14,130,230
Pipe Tobacco	659,865	458,549	286,253	2,063,431	1,607,884
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,147,130	1,041,379	1,718,693	6,928,087	8,362,581
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	23,561,945,976	24,876,187,886	30,091,893,571	125,485,111,609	136,548,609,756
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	124,371,202	116,247,393	474,176,545	1,485,602,961	2,188,403,988
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	647,544,996	659,624,979	181,139,371	1,797,209,516	787,839,176
Class H	24,053,534	14,761,254	262,797,390	963,660,620	1,181,069,607
Total Large	671,598,530	674,386,233	443,936,761	2,760,870,136	1,968,908,783
Snuff	7,780,419	8,305,378	8,271,845	38,266,207	38,884,491
Chewing Tobacco	2,500,450	2,439,394	3,094,850	12,824,181	14,097,803
Pipe Tobacco	671,677	566,421	249,655	1,949,194	1,316,553
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,092,977	1,013,761	1,629,085	7,227,606	8,385,737
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	2,088,353,800	2,677,695,100	4,285,286,720	11,621,559,100	27,042,432,700
Transfer to Export Warehouses	154,466,800	169,148,000	164,156,000	705,386,800	877,856,000
Use of the U.S.	68,106,000	66,870,080	35,166,000	344,889,080	129,329,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,630,111	2,619,435	4,095,368	14,264,968	23,636,639
Total Small	2,313,556,711	2,916,332,615	4,488,704,088	12,686,099,948	28,073,254,339
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	70,643,850	66,433,710	48,721,500	311,392,230	335,489,084
Transfer to Export Warehouses	0	60,000	2,877,500	5,418,000	18,823,500
Use of the U.S.	0	40	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	24,839	26,837	2,538	164,403	20,873
Total Small	70,668,689	66,520,587	51,601,538	316,974,673	354,333,457
Large - Export	4,890,800	5,947,200	6,232,500	24,637,760	35,468,500
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,965,220	2,845,080	7,357,660	13,475,820	26,811,150
	-				
Use of the U.S. Personal Consumption/Experimental	0 87,142	40 65,918	0 56,164	40 329,757	0 358,457

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

TTB S 5210-05-2009

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	68,668	62,926	107,376	407,079	454,263
Other	262	673	1,317	4,619	6,262
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,936	8,002	6,215	23,965	24,327
Other	584	51	532	2,845	3,560
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco			002	_,	-,
Export and To Export Warehouses	7,941	59.631	28,703	119,968	219,703
Other	106	1,500	62	1,606	172
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco		.,		,	
Export and To Export Warehouses	1,155	0	95	1.155	4,257
Other	1	1	2	2	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	571,077,000	590,859,000	1,219,433,000	4,470,785,000	4,828,303,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	9,043,000	21,847,000	37,366,000	140,529,000	163,203,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	93,775,000	37,162,000	50,209,000	370,819,000	175,656,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	37,866,000	12,944,000	39,260,000	196,691,000	182,395,000
Total Large	131,641,000	50,106,000	89,469,000	567,510,000	358,051,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	20,693	56,196	19,372	127,004	81,948
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	20,018	32,476	57,770	115,293	158,816
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	135,948	82,016	175,662	766,249	958,675
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	0	0	129,766	402,855	570,592
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	240,219	24,756
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	40,913,092,824	40,639,176,590	40,922,229,323		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	291,154,996	330,079,773	454,606,571		
Cigars - Large	447,700,219	430,634,076	337,963,683		
Snuff	2,829,185	3,079,623	3,062,436		
Chewing Tobacco	1,449,724	1,506,641	1,716,788		
Pipe Tobacco	148,940	173,574	223,433		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	4,138,960	280,121	492,462		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.